SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11008/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in CONTP No. 1387/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S. LAVANYA AND COMPANY PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARUNA THEATRES AND ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113887/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113933/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.67

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21795/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.42 I.E. SLP(C) No. 11008/2024].... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120418/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120425/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Sagadevan, Adv.

Mr. M.jaga Jeevan, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable after ten weeks.
- 3. In the meantime, operation and effect of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)