

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11008/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in CONTP No. 1387/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

M/S. LAVANYA AND COMPANY PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARUNA THEATRES AND
 ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 257963/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date : 25-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
 Mr. Sagadevan, Adv.
 Ms. Promila, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S Chaudhuri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Umashnkar, Adv.
 Mr. Sudeepto Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Jayaraman, Adv.
 Mr. Arpith Jv, Adv.
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
 Mr. Sameer Aslam, Adv.

Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, AOR
 Mr. Ts. Sundaram, Adv.
 Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. List SLP(C) Nos. 12565-12566 of 2024 and IA Nos. 257983 and 261288 of 2024 alongwith this matter on 17.12.2024 (NMD).
2. In the meantime, the parties shall complete pleadings in all the special leave petitions as well as in interlocutory applications.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)